Docket No. RD-26,755

1-81-92	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Sukhendu B. Hait Mohan Mark Amaratunga David Paul Mobley	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 10, 2001 May 10, 2001	Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady. State: NY ZIP: 12345 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application May 21, 2001 May 9, 2001 May 10, 2001	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) O9 681, 747 Additional numbers affac	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3:41\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Research Circle	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868
City: <u>Schenectady</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>12301</u>	
DO NOT US	ETHIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document. Noreen C. Johnson Name of Person Signing Total number of	formation is true and correct and any attached copy
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	
Do Not deta Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	sch this portion
Commissioner of P Box Assignments WashIngton, D.C. 2	atents and Trademarks

8/93

PATENT REEL: 011621 FRAME: 0685**

a consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we) Sukhendu B. Hait of Tuscaloosa, Alabama Mohan Mark Amaratunga of Clifton Park, New York David Paul Mobley of Niskayuna, New York of Of Other Mohan	ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number RD-26,755
Sukhendu B. Halt Mohan Mark Amaratunga David Paul Mobley of Niskayuna, New York of of Othor Park, New York of Niskayuna, New York of othor Park, New York of Niskayuna, New York of othor of Othor Park New York of othor of Othor Otho		
Mohan Mark Amaratunga David Paul Mobley of Niskayuna, New York of		consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)
David Paul Mobley of Niskayuna, New York of o		·
of o		•
of o	David Paul Mobiey	•
of o		
ell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and terest in and to the improvements in: of o		
of o		
of o		
of o		- '
of o		
of o		
of o	·	
of other company and the company of the entire right, title and terest in and to the improvements in: MPROVED POLYESTERCARBONATES AND METHODS FOR THE DIRECT INCORPORATION OF ACIDS INTO POLYCARBONATE CHAINS BY SSP Wented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent wented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent wented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent wented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent wented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent wented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent wented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent wented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent wented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent wented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent wented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent wented by me (us), as described in the application, and all applications for patent states and united States application, and any and all applications thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and athorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements are suiting ereform to said General Electric Company, it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements are suiting ereform to said General Electric Company, it will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees in the patents of said General Electric Company, it will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees in the said Company or its representatives or nominees in the said General Electric Company or its representatives or nominees in the said General Electric Company or its representatives or nominees in the said		
of of self and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and terest in and to the improvements in: MPROVED POLYESTERCARBONATES AND METHODS FOR THE DIRECT INCORPORATION OF ACIDS INTO POLYCARBONATE CHAINS BY SSP Vented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent		
of sil and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and terest in and to the improvements in: MPROVED POLYESTERCARBONATES AND METHODS FOR THE DIRECT INCORPORATION OF ACIDS NTO POLYCARBONATE CHAINS BY SSP Vented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent vented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent vented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent vented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent vented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent vented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent vented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent vented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent vented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent vented by me (us), as described in the application, or United States patent vented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent vented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent vented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent vented by me (us), as described in the application, and divisions, reissues, ontinuations and extensions and activity in patents on said improvements or resulting reference of vented that the expense of said Company, it will communicate to said Company or its representatives or reminees are presented in the expense of said Company, it will communicate to said Company or its representatives or reminees are formally lead to the expense and agree that on request and without further passideration, but at the expense of said Company or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further passideration, but at the expense of said Company or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further passideration, but		
eli and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and terest in and to the improvements in: MPROVED POLYESTERCARBONATES AND METHODS FOR THE DIRECT INCORPORATION OF ACIDS NTO POLYCARBONATE CHAINS BY SSP Vented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent vented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent vented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent vented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent vented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent vented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent vented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent vented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent vented by me (us), as described in the applications, reissues, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, ontinuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and uthorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting electron to said Company or its representatives or nominees in the expense of said Company, its ventional patents and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, raise all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. May 21, 2001		
terest in and to the improvements in: MPROVED POLYESTERCARBONATES AND METHODS FOR THE DIRECT INCORPORATION OF ACIDS NTO POLYCARBONATE CHAINS BY SSP vented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: OP L81,747, filed 5-31-01 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and uthorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting rerefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, it will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees acids known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions intrinuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its accessors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. May 21, 2001 Date Sukhendu B. Hait State of Alabama SS: County of Alabama SS: County of Alabama SS: County of Alabama Sukhendu B. Hait to me personally known as the individual whe executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
vented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent vented concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: OQ \(\) \(\) \(\) \(\) \(\) filed \(\) \(\) \(\) \(\) \(\) \(\) \(\) \(\) \(\) \(\) \(\) \(\) \(MPROVED POLYESTERCARBONATES AND METHO	ODS FOR THE DIRECT INCORPORATION OF ACIDS
executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: OP (281,747), filed 5-31-01 Indications and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, ontinuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and uthorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting rerefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further onsideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees acts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisiontninuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. May 21, 2001 Burkendu B. Hait State of Alabama SS: County of Tuscologs This 21 day of May 1, 2001, before me personally came the successors assigns and agree that on request and without further protection for said improvements in all countries. Sukhendu B. Hait to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	NTO POLYCARBONATE CHAINS BY SSF	1 LN
State of Alabama Ss: County of Sukhendu B. Hait This 2 day of May 2001, before me personally came the salve-named Sukhendu B. Hait to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	nd any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in ontinuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority uthorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue paterefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successor onsideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will compacts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in ontinuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths at	n any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, y resulting from the filing of said United States application, and atents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting rs or assigns and agree that on request and without further mmunicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its
State of Alabama Ss: County of Macalogs Ss: This 2 day of Macalogs Sukhendu B. Hait to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	May 21. 2001	Surhendu Birah Hart
State of	Date	Sukhendu B. Hait
County of This 2 day of May		
County of This 2 day of May	State of Alabama SS:	
above-named Sukhendu B. Hait to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
above-named to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	County of INSCALORS -	
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		, 20 <mark>0 1_, before me personally came the</mark>
Elizabeth Brewer	This 21 day of May	
Seal Composite Demen	This 2) day of	to me personally known as the individual who
	This 2) day of	to me personally known as the individual who led to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own

Page 1 of 2

PATENT **REEL: 011621 FRAME: 0686**

	ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number RD-26,755
Ma	1 9,200 l	Mohan Ma	ark Amaratunga
State of New York County of Schenects) ss:		
		, 20 <i>0</i> /	, , before me personally came
the above-named _ individual who exec same of his/her own	Mohan Mark Amaratung uted the foregoing assignment, who free will for the purposes therein se	acknowledged to	me personally known as the me that he/she executed the
NOTARY PI RÉSIDI	KATHLEEN B. LOBUGLIO IBLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK IG IN SCHENECTADY COUNTY MISSION EXPIRES MAY 19, 2002	Ratitem (Note	B. Ro Bergha
Ma	y 10, 2001	- Shu	rational Molle,
U	ate	Dav	vid Paul Moleley
State of New York County of Schenects	/ 00.		
This 10+4	day of	, 20 <u>0</u> (, before me personally came
	David Paul Mobley uted the foregoing assignment, who free will for the purposes therein se	acknowledged to	me personally known as the me that he/she executed the
NOTARY PUBLI RESIDING I	HILEEN B. LOBUGLIO O IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK N SCHENECTADY COUNTY SION EXPIRES MAY 19, 2022	cetileen.	B. Lo Buglio
	ate		***************************************
State of) ss:		
County of)		
This	day of	, 20	, before me personally came
the above-named _ individual who exec same of his/her own	uted the foregoing assignment, who I free will for the purposes therein se	to reaction acknowledged to set forth.	ne personally known as the me that he/she executed the
Seal		(Nota	ary Public)

RECORDED: 05/31/2001

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 011621 FRAME: 0687